

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4349/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in CRLA No. 429/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMCHABILA JAGNATH YADAV
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall be released on bail upon
furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of
the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4349/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in CRLA No. 429/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMCHABILA JAGNATH YADAV
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall be released on bail upon
furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of
the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master